For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 4
APPLICATIONS
TN-2066
Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAHs) in Tattoo
Ink by GC/MS
Matthew Trass, Ramkumar Dhandapani, and Kristen Parnell
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA
Polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs) have been found in

f: +1 (310) 328-7768
Ordering Information
Zebron ZB-5MSPLUS™ GC Columns
Length (m) ID (mm) df (µm) Temp. Limits (°C) Part No.
15 0.25 0.25 -60 to 325/350 7EG-G030-11
20 0.18 0.18 -60 to 325/350 7FD-G030-08
20 0.18 0.36 -60 to 325/350 7FD-G030-53
30 0.25 0.25 -60 to 325/350 7HG-G030-11
30 0.25 0.50 -60 to 325/350 7HG-G030-17
30 0.25 1.00 -60 to 325/350 7HG-G030-22
30 0.32 0.25 -60 to 325/350 7HM-G030-11
30 0.32 1.00 -60 to 325/350 7HM-G030-22
60 0.25 0.25 -60 to 325/350 7KG-G030-11
Note: If you need a 5 in. cage, simply add a (-B) after the part number, e.g., 7HG-G030-11-B. Some exceptions
may apply. Agilent 6850 and some SRI and process GC systems use only 5 in. cages.
Zebron PLUS GC Inlet Liners
Description
Dimensions